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Tudweiliog - Pwllheli via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Tudweiliog Post Office (dep) 0925 1145 1345 -- 1640 1840 
Edern Square 0930 1150 1352 1507 1647 1847 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0935 1155 1355 1510 1650 1850 
Nefyn War Memorial 0940 1200 1400 1515 1655 1855 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church 0945 1205 -- 1520 1700 -- 
Efailnewydd Post Office 0950 1210 -- 1525 1705 -- 
Pwllheli Bus Station A (arr)  0955 1215 -- 1530 1710 -- 

 
 
 

Pwllheli - Tudweiliog via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Pwllheli Bus Station A (dep)  -- 1045 -- 1315 -- 1610 1810 
Efailnewydd Post Office -- 1050 -- 1320 -- 1615 1815 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church -- 1055 -- 1325 -- 1620 1820 
Nefyn War Memorial 0910 1100 1130 1330 1455 1625 1825 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0915 -- 1135 1335 1500 1630 1830 
Edern Square 0918 -- 1138 1338 1505 1633 1833 
Tudweiliog Post Office (arr) 0925 -- 1145 1345 -- 1640 1840 

 
 
 

Tudweiliog - Pwllheli via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Days:   CD            
Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Tudweiliog Post Office 0700 0800 0850 0905 -- 1130 -- 1340 1445 1610 -- 1815 -- -- 
Edern Square 0706 0806 0855 0911 1005 1135 1235 1345 1450 1615 1710 1820 1955 2050 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0710 0810 0900 0915 1010 1140 1240 1350 1455 1620 1715 1825 2000 2053 
Nefyn War Memorial 0715 0815 0905 0920 1015 1145 1245 1355 1500 1625 1720 1830 2005 2055 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church 0720 0820 0910 0925 1020 1150 1250 1400 1505 1630 1725 1835 2010 -- 
Efailnewydd Post Office 0725 0825 0915 0930 1025 1155 1255 1405 1510 1635 1730 1840 2015 -- 
Pwllheli Bus Station A  0730 0830 0920 0935 1030 1200 1300 1410 1515 1640 1735 1845 2020 -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
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Pwllheli - Tudweiliog via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Pwllheli Bus Station A  -- 0730 0835 0940 1100 1210 1310 1415 1530 1645 1740 1930 2025 
Efailnewydd Post Office -- 0735 0840 0945 1105 1215 1315 1420 1535 1650 1745 1935 2030 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church -- 0740 0845 0950 1110 1220 1320 1425 1540 1655 1750 1940 2035 
Nefyn War Memorial 0645 0745 0850 0955 1115 1225 1325 1430 1545 1700 1755 1945 2040 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0650 0750 0855 1000 1120 1230 1330 1435 1550 1705 1800 1950 2045 
Edern Square 0653 0753 0858 1005 1123 1235 1333 1438 1553 1708 1803 1953 2048 
Tudweiliog Post Office 0700 0800 0905 -- 1130 -- 1340 1445 1600 -- 1810 -- -- 

 
 
 

Tudweiliog - Pwllheli via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Tudweiliog Post Office 0800 0905 -- 1130 -- 1340 1445 1610 -- 1815 -- -- 
Edern Square 0806 0911 1005 1135 1235 1345 1450 1615 1710 1820 1955 2050 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0810 0915 1010 1140 1240 1350 1455 1620 1715 1825 2000 2053 
Nefyn War Memorial 0815 0920 1015 1145 1245 1355 1500 1625 1720 1830 2005 2055 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church 0820 0925 1020 1150 1250 1400 1505 1630 1725 1835 2010 -- 
Efailnewydd Post Office 0825 0930 1025 1155 1255 1405 1510 1635 1730 1840 2015 -- 
Pwllheli Bus Station A  0830 0935 1030 1200 1300 1410 1515 1640 1735 1845 2020 -- 

 
 
 

Pwllheli - Tudweiliog via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Pwllheli Bus Station A  -- 0835 0940 1100 1210 1310 1415 1530 1645 1740 1930 2025 
Efailnewydd Post Office -- 0840 0945 1105 1215 1315 1420 1535 1650 1745 1935 2030 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church -- 0845 0950 1110 1220 1320 1425 1540 1655 1750 1940 2035 
Nefyn War Memorial 0745 0850 0955 1115 1225 1325 1430 1545 1700 1755 1945 2040 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0750 0855 1000 1120 1230 1330 1435 1550 1705 1800 1950 2045 
Edern Square 0753 0858 1005 1123 1235 1333 1438 1553 1708 1803 1953 2048 
Tudweiliog Post Office 0800 0905 -- 1130 -- 1340 1445 1600 -- 1810 -- -- 
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Tudweiliog - Pwllheli via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Tudweiliog Post Office (dep) 0925 1145 1345 -- 1640 1840 
Edern Square 0930 1150 1352 1507 1647 1847 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0935 1155 1355 1510 1650 1850 
Nefyn War Memorial 0940 1200 1400 1515 1655 1855 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church 0945 1205 -- 1520 1700 -- 
Efailnewydd Post Office 0950 1210 -- 1525 1705 -- 
Pwllheli Bus Station A (arr)  0955 1215 -- 1530 1710 -- 

 
 
 

Pwllheli - Tudweiliog via Nefyn  Service 8 (NFAO008) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN NFYN 

Pwllheli Bus Station A (dep)  -- 1045 -- 1315 -- 1610 1810 
Efailnewydd Post Office -- 1050 -- 1320 -- 1615 1815 
Boduan St Boduan`s Church -- 1055 -- 1325 -- 1620 1820 
Nefyn War Memorial 0910 1100 1130 1330 1455 1625 1825 
Morfa Nefyn Cae Coch 0915 -- 1135 1335 1500 1630 1830 
Edern Square 0918 -- 1138 1338 1505 1633 1833 
Tudweiliog Post Office (arr) 0925 -- 1145 1345 -- 1640 1840 

 
 


